

The Town of East Greenbush

225 Columbia Turnpike, Rensselaer, New York 12144

TOWN BOARD PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES December 15, 2021

To view a recording of the full meeting, please visit Town Hall Streams link below: https://townhallstreams.com/stream.php?location_id=119&id=41791

The following is a summary of the Town Board Public Hearing as recorded by the Town Clerk.

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Town Board Meeting:	6:00 PM		
	Members o	of Town Board Absent	
			Supervisor J. Conway Councilor T. Tierney Councilor H. Kennedy Councilor R. Matters Councilor B. Fritz

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the East Greenbush Town Board has scheduled a Public Hearing to Receive Public Input on the Revised Final Draft Gilligan Road Complete Streets Enhancements Feasibility Study on December 15, 2021 at 6:00 PM at the East Greenbush Town Hall, 225 Columbia Tpk. Rensselaer, NY 12144. Among the comments received were from representatives of the East Greenbush Central School District, which owns the Goff Middle School property and is a key landowner, stakeholder, and partner, and it was decided that additional technical discussion and stakeholder engagement with the District was needed to finalize the Study.

A copy of the final draft study can be viewed at **Complete Streets** on the town's website, or the Town Clerk's office.

By Orders of the East Greenbush Town Board. Ellen Pangburn East Greenbush Town Clerk

Open Public Privilege:

Residents presented their comments to the Town Board.

Councilor Kennedy and Councilor Tierney addressed their remarks.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn was duly moved by Supervisor Conway and seconded by Councilor Kennedy and brought to a vote resulting as follows:

Supervisor J. Conway
Councilor H. Kennedy
Councilor T. Tierney
Councilor R. Matters
Councilor B. Fritz

VOTED: YES
VOTED: YES
VOTED: ABSENT
VOTED: YES

Respectfully submitted,

Ellen Pangburn

East Greenbush Town Clerk